Rule 4.34-CVL . Form 4.20

The Insolvency Act, 1986

Statement of Company's S ° 9 5 / 9 9

Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act, 1986

For official use

To the Registrar of Companies

i S T T s e - - Company Number
| 05732833
Name of Company
Savoy Country Club Limited
We Andrew Howard Beckingham Toby Scott Underwood
Arcadia House Arcadia House
Maritime Walk Maritime Walk
Ocean Village Ocean Village
Southampton Southampton
SO14 3TL © SO143TL

the Joint Liquidators of the above named company attach a statement of the company's
affairs as at 5 December 2008

\
|
Signed !_\/( Q ‘/\/\/ Date: 22 December 2008

Presenter's name address and -For official use
reference (if any): General Section Post room

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP
Arcadia House

Maritime Walk

Ocean Village

Southampton
SO14 3TL
AB/KC/Co hse/C15
. *ATUJWEZK*
Al4 10

29/12/2008
COMPANIES HOUSE

MONDAY




Rule 4.34

Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statemenlt as to affairs of

Savoy Country Club Limited — In Liquidation

On the 5 December 2008 the date of the members resolution for winding up

Affidavit - -

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths
when you have completed the rest of the form.

[ Stephen Peter Hayward, director

of Meadow End, Vicarage Lane, Hillesley, Wotton Under Edge, Gloucestershire, GL12
7RA '

Make oath/affirm and say that the several pages attached marked A, Al, B and C are to the
best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the
above named company as at 5 December 2008 the date of the resolution for the winding up
and that the said company carried on business as a

Maintenance company

Sworn/affirmed at: 72?72 winas PpRrw 2oA0 , ScouvTMAMP Taend

Date: 4 DQCE‘JT'\ oesr Q-OO 15

Signatures: W C—/\_//’
AR
£

Before me: ICaTH &2 vue Nes
A Solicitor er-Commissioner-of-Qaths

Before swearing/affirming the affidavit, the Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths is
particularly requested to make sure that the full name, address and description of the
Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the
printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that
it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn/re-affirmed.

AB/KC/SOAQ90 -5 of 2/E]




A -\Summary of Assets

Assets
Assets specifically pledged:-
None
‘Assets not specifically pledged:
-Debtors

Prepayments
Cash at Bank

Estimate total assets available for preferential creditors

=y

Signature

Book| Estimate to
Value Realise
£ £
105,863 Unknownj
872 Unknown
17,302 17,302
£124,037 £17,302




+

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
(carried from page A)
Liabilities:
Preferential creditors:
None

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Debts secured by a floating charge:
None

Estimated deficiency/surplus available
for non-preferential creditors
Non-preferential claims:

Trade Creditors
Inter Company Loan
Accruals

VAT

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital:
Ordinary Shares of £1 each

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

"/

Signature

Estimate to

Date {4 )n—l o

Realise
£
£17,302
£
Nil
£17,302
£
Nil
£17,302
£
3,964
69,628
104,194
623
£178,409
£(161,107)
£
(100)
£(161,207)

1,




Savoy Country Club Limited ~ In Liquidation
Notes to the Director’s Statement of Affairs

1. Debtors

The Company’s records show trade debtors of £105,863. These relate to monies owed
from various cottage owners in respect of maintenance/service charges and television
licensing. Cottage owners are owed the sum of £104,194 arising from the service charges

being invoiced in advance to 31 March 2009. This will be reviewed fully and it is expected
that there will be a material vulnerability to set off.

2. Prepayments

The Company’s records show pre-payments totalling £872 having been made by the
company in relation to TV licensing.

The quantum that may be refunded in respect of this is unknown.
3. Cash at Bank

The Company’s records show that £17,302 is currently held in the company’s bank
account.

4. Trade Creditors

Trade Creditors are recorded in the Company’s records at £3,964.
5. Inter Company Loan

The com.pany is recorded as owing Planning UK Limited £69,628.
6. VAT

According to the Company’s records VAT liabilities of £623 are outstanding.




9E°60¥'BLY

ooo
00'¢29
(8v'89)
0z
ey
000
vrRLE
00°'829'69
£3'965
erole
se'€
ceoee
11z
9g'rLb
szezz
(e
05042
0084 v01

00’2 Ustslap

&o\\mlrl ;eg

Buygejot sapy 61

Jmyeubig

h\\\

Yy vz 'joodssa] Ha0Q susanD 'sUoHRIA00 AJUA0sy|

ZNE £INE X8ssng ‘Buiom ‘¥ X0 Od

NIE 91X0 'NOXO 'Ainqueg 'a)eis3 [BIMSnpU| I3WRIA PESH SI3WPIIM ¥
DVE LHd ‘Ybad ‘PECY PIRYUN() 00Z '3SN0H PUOWIEI3AV] "8I PESH

My £20d 14BIAA Jo ais) ‘abipug uojoop 19845 ubii ‘anua) Auniag

336 0F0d WO JO 2I5| 19lBMYSI] ‘pROY S20uULd 1add 'apig Hod

1€ $LOS ‘uoldweyinog "IBR|IA URST( HIEAR BWIILEW 'YSNOH BIPRLY
HXL €849 'Aydioe) 'ele1S3 [BUISNPU) WIS,

V4§ 0E0d MO HOOMBN 'B1EIST PU| JAUPO( 'PEOYH HUI 'MaAIA SIBUURIN 29
DH1 0£0d "TUBIA JO 3iS] ‘HOUMSN ‘BNUAAY BUIPAW

VXS 0ECOd WUBIA JO B15| "LodmaN ‘81e153 |ELISNpU| Joupog

¥VG 0E0d “WBIM JO 3i5] ‘odMaN 182115 POOIAICH £€

HNBG GO ‘TBIAA 5O 35| Jajamusaly "Peoy UolY "L USPIED UoYY
NIz 860d “1ubtaa Jo ais) “loutuaa *uadig sjey) 'efienod w3

YO LPOd ‘WBIAA JO 3i5| 'HOdMBN "MaIA SIBULB LS

Wbian Jo 315 1odaq Wi Jo B1s|

AdOS 34

SLIOISN) PUe BNUBAAY INH
13]EAA UIBLINOS

uoyas

13m0d 35S

funoog pienBubis
sapddng NAY

pajw MM Buuued

34 "dnaIH SHd

A g AamaN

sAalow

pajwir SI00L 511

18I1NH M

Kauyar '¢ JOUUOH

N QUIOLIMEH

2)u37 J0jEIODAQG XNn|
Ejng

S{ENQOY

.:w___:oms_ Oy AURq|Y

A rnﬁ




wo_lm_

ﬁ m.i ajeq

BuigoL sau3a L

asnjeubig

11E LOS uoiduweyines ‘abejpa UBBIN e SNV BSNOH BIPEY

paywit yn Buiuueyd  podH

d711 psemie A01s 0OQ4

800Z/2L/81




AB/KC/SOA210 - stat info/C11

Savey Country Club Limited — In Liquidation

Company Number:

Date _of _I_n_c_qr_'pt_)l_'_ation:

Address of Registered Office:

Directors:

Company Secretary:
Nominal Share Capitak:

Registered Shareholders:

Planning UK Limited
Trading Results:

Y/E

Audited Turnover
Audits £
31 March Nil

2007

Statutory Information

05732833

7 March 2006

Arcadia House, Maritime Walk, Ocean Village,
Southampton, SO14 3TL

Formerly Icarus House, Hawkfield Business Park,
Whitchurch, Bristol, BS14 O0BN

Stephen Peter Hayward

Clarke Osbome

Graham Thomas Parr

Michael Lawrence Stickland

Stephen Peter Hayward

£100 - divided into 100 ordinary shares of £1 each

No of £1 ordinary shares held |

0100
Gross  Net Profit Directors' Balance on
Profit  (after tax) remuneration P & L A/c
£ £ £ £
Nil Nil Nil Nil




Def;ciency Account

Estimate deficiency account for the period from 31 March 2007 to 5 December 2008.

(a)
(b)

€g

(c)

(d)

Credit balance on reserves as at 31
March 2007

Adjustment to asset values for the
purpose of the preparation of this
statement:

Debtors
Prepayments
Cash at Bank

Items arising out of insolvency

Employee claims

Estimate trading and other losses
for the period 31 March 2007 to 5
December 2008

Total estimated deficiency

£ £

Nil
(105,863)
(872)
Nil

(106,735)

Nit

(54,472)

(161,207)




History of Company

In 2005 the trading site was acquired by the shareholder Planning UK Limited. Following
acquisition the company undertook a programme of refurbishment of the older units whilst
extending the estate through the development of further homes.

The first sales commenced in mid 2006. Completed homes were then sold to private
purchaser. Savoy Country Club Limited was responsible for the maintenance of the site.

The management accounts to 5 December 2008 show a profit of £1,797.

On 7 November 2008, Planning UK Limited was placed into administration. The company
is not in a position to continue trading without the ongoing support of Planning UK
Limited.

_gh\bricases\savoy country clubsG8\history.doc




